
Tasmanian Energy 
Development Conference

PRESENTING THE 6TH ANNUAL

5 – 6 June 2024   |   Paranaple Convention Centre, Devonport

The key networking forum for Tasmania’s energy industry

www.informa.com.au/tasenergy24

SPEAKERS INCLUDE:

Hon Nick Duigan MP, Minister for Energy and Renewables, 
Government of Tasmania

Mark Bowles, Acting Chief Executive Officer,  
Renewables, Energy, Climate and Future Industries,  
Tasmania (Tasmanian Government)

Michael Bailey, Chief Executive,  
Tasmanian Chamber of Commerce & Industry

Caroline Wykamp, Chief Executive Officer, Marinus Link

Prajit Parameswar, Chief Commercial Officer,  
Marinus Link

Ian Brooksbank, Chief Executive Officer, Hydro Tasmania

Erin van Maanen, Executive General Manager – Strategy, 
Hydro Tasmania

Teeny Brumby, Mayor, Burnie City Council

Cr Gerard Blizzard, Mayor, Circular Head

Amandine Denis-Ryan, Chief Executive Officer,  
Institute for Energy Economics and Financial 
Analysis (IEEFA)

Phaedra Deckart, Chief Executive Officer, Solstice Energy

Bess Clark, Chief Executive Officer, TasRex

Geoffrey Drucker, Managing Director,  
Countrywide Hydrogen

Ignacio Hernandez, Chief Executive Officer, Asia Pacific,  
HIF Global

Alan Morrell, Chief Executive,  
West Coast Renewable Energy

Simon Talbot, Director - Commercial, ABEL Energy

Shane Bartel, Chief Executive Officer, Climate Capital

Craig Brakey, President,  
Advance West North West Association

Kim Mallee, Director, Community Power Agency

Ray Mostogl, Chair,  
Tasmanian Minerals Manufacturing and Energy 
Council

Susie Bower, Chief Executive Officer,  
Bell Bay Advanced Manufacturing Zone

David Pollington, Managing Director, ACEN Australia



10:00 	 OPENING  |  Opening remarks from the Chair

10:10 	 OPENING KEYNOTE MINISTERIAL ADDRESS 

	 Tasmanian Government Keynote Address

	� Hon Nick Duigan MP, Minister for Energy and Renewables, 
Government of Tasmania

10:30 	 LEADERS PANEL

	 The Vision for Tasmania

	� Erin van Maanen, Executive General Manager Strategy,  
Hydro Tasmania

	 Prajit Parameswar, Chief Commercial Officer, Marinus Link

11:00 	 The Tasmanian Future Gas Strategy

	� Mark Bowles, Acting Chief Executive Officer,  
Renewables, Energy, Climate and Future Industries,  
Tasmania (Tasmanian Government)

11:25	 Networking and refreshment break 

11:55	 Update on the Marinus Link

	 Caroline Wykamp, Chief Executive Officer, Marinus Link

12:10 	 Update on the Battery of the Nation project

	 Ian Brooksbank, Chief Executive Officer, Hydro Tasmania

12:30	 Optimising the ‘Battery of the Nation’

	� Amandine Denis-Ryan, Chief Executive Officer,  
Institute for Energy Economics and Financial Analysis 
(IEEFA)

12:50 	� Update from ACEN Australia – challenges and 
opportunities in achieving TRET

	 David Pollington, Managing Director, ACEN Australia

13:05	 Lunch and networking break

14:05 	 CountryWide Hydrogen’s hydrogen plans in Tasmania

	 Geoffrey Drucker, Managing Director, Countrywide Hydrogen

14:25	 HIF Global’s planned Tasmanian e-fuels plant

	� Ignacio Hernandez, Chief Executive Officer, Asia Pacific, HIF Global

14:55	� Tasmania’s Competitive Advantage from Production to 
Market

	 Simon Talbot, Director - Commercial, ABEL Energy

15:15	 Networking and refreshment break 

15:50	 Engaging with regional communities

	 Kim Mallee, Director, Community Power Agency

16:10	 DISCUSSION PANEL

	 Community engagement & social licence

	 Teeny Brumby, Mayor, Burnie City Council

	 Cr Gerard Blizzard, Mayor, Circular Head

	 Craig Brakey, President, Advance West North West Association

16:50	 Closing remarks from the Chair 

16:55	 Networking Function 

18:30	 CONFERENCE DINNER | Official Conference Dinner

	� Elevate your networking experience by joining us for the official 
Tasmanian Energy Development Conference Industry Dinner. 
Experience the fantastic contemporary cuisine and local wines 
at this sell out event at one of the best restaurants on 
Tasmania’s West Coast. 

	 This event is a sell-out – Book now to secure your spot.

	 Available for sponsorship. 

	 For more information please contact:

	 Megan Rogulski, Sponsorship Manager

	 Phone: (02) 9080 4334

	 Email: megan.rogulski@informa.com.au

Tasmanian Energy Development Conference 
Wednesday 5 June 2024 DAY 1



9:00 	 OPENING  |  Opening remarks from the Chair

9:10	 DISCUSSION PANEL

	 Energy demand by Tasmanian industry

	� Michael Bailey, Chief Executive,  
Tasmanian Chamber of Commerce & Industry

	� Ray Mostogl, Chair,  
Tasmanian Minerals Manufacturing and Energy Council

9:40	 Update on the Bell Bay Advanced Manufacturing Zone

	� Susie Bower, Chief Executive Officer,  
Bell Bay Advanced Manufacturing Zone

10:00	 Investing in Tasmania’s energy future

10:15	 Solstice Energy’s plans for Tasmania’s energy future

	� Phaedra Deckart, Chief Executive Officer, Solstice Energy

10:35	 Networking and refreshment break  

11:05	 Energy transition opportunities

11:10	  �TasRex’s plans for the Connorville Solar Farm and the 
Bass Straight offshore wind project

	 Bess Clark, Chief Executive Officer, TasRex

11:30	 Offshore wind opportunities for Tasmania

11:50	� Project Renewable Future and the Whaleback Ridge Wind 
Farm

	 Alan Morrell, Chief Executive, West Coast Renewable Energy

12:10	 Climate Capital’s Bell Bay solar farm

	 Shane Bartel, Chief Executive Officer, Climate Capital

12:30	 Skilling and training a new generation of workforce

12:50	 Closing remarks from the Chair 

13:00	 Lunch & End of Conference

DAY 2Tasmanian Energy Development Conference 
Thursday 6 June 2024

www.informa.com.au/tasenergy24Keep updated on exclusive speaker interviews and other specialist 
content pieces at Informa Insights – www.informa.com.au/insights

SPONSORSHIP AND EXHIBITION OPPORTUNITIES

VENUE DETAILS

Paranaple Convention Centre, Devonport
Market Square, 137 Rooke St, Devonport TAS 7310
Phone: (03) 6420 2915

Connect with your industry colleagues at the Tasmanian 
Energy Development Conference.

Event sponsorship or exhibiting will allow your organisation to:

– Build relationships with potential and existing clients

– Generate leads from a high-level, targeted audience

– Close sales in a more personal manner than via phone

– Demonstrate your product in person

– �Network with the industry 

– Build brand awareness

For more information please contact: 
Megan Rogulski, Sponsorship Manager
Phone: (02) 9080 4334
Email: megan.rogulski@informa.com.au

SILVER SPONSORS

STUDENT SPONSOR

EXHIBITORS



Pricing Details

Conference Package PRICE GST TOTAL

Two day conference $2,795 $279.50 $3,074.50

Conference Dinner $220 $22 $242

For full terms and conditions, please visit:
www.informa.com.au/tasenergy24

Easy Ways to Register

	 Web

	 www.informa.com.au/tasenergy24

	 Telephone

	 +61 (0)2 9080 4307 – Quoting P24R12

	 Email

	� info@informa.com.au – Quoting P24R12

Tasmanian Energy Development Conference
5 – 6 June 2024   |   Paranaple Convention Centre, Devonport

If undeliverable return to: PO BOX Q1439, SYDNEY NSW 1230
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